

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 279-280 OF 2011

AMRITA BHATIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMINDER SINGH BHATIA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 25/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The sole respondent has been served. Vakalatnama not  
filed. No representation also. Hence, place the matter  
before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar